
 
 
 

CMOSH Institute of Child Health 
MD & DCH Pediatrics 

Card – 2 (Group-A- Pediatric Cardiology & Group B- Pediatric Endocrinology) 
Basic- Pathology  

Block Supervisor-Asso.Prof. Dr. Sanjana Islam 
Tutorial Schedule (From 01.03.2026 to 31.05.2026) Time 12:00pm to 1:00pm 

 

Group A: Pediatric Cardiology 

S/N DAY DATE TOPIC TEACHER 

01 Monday 02.03.26 Atrioventricular canal defect, Total 
anomalous Pulmonary venous 
return 

Dr. Feroza Akter 

02 Tuesday 03.03.26 Evening session   

03 Wednesday 04.03.26 Clinical examination of CVS Dr. Fahim Hassan Reza 

04 Thursday 05.03.26 Basic- 1  

05 Saturday 07.03.26 Infective endocarditis Dr.Nazrul Quader Shikder 

06 Sunday 08.03.26 Evening session  

07 Monday 09.03.26 Hypertension in children- 
Hypertensive urgency & emergency 

Prof. Dr. Didarul Alam 

08 Tuesday 10.03.26 Evening session  

09 Wednesday 11.03.26 Heart failure Dr. Sanjana Islam 

10 Thursday 12.03.26 Basic- 2  

11 Saturday 14.03.26 Rheumatic fever & carditis Dr. Tanuka Barua 

12 Sunday 15.03.26 Evening session  

13 Monday 16.03.26 PDA & Duct dependent circulation-
Pulmonary atresia & Tricuspid 
atresia  

Prof. Dr. Wazir Ahmed 

14 Tuesday 24.03.26 Evening session  

15 Wednesday 25.03.26 Fallot’s Tetralogy, TGA Dr. Anwarul Azim 

16 Saturday 28.03.26 Fetal circulation.Fetal to neonatal 
transition. Persistent Pulmonary 
Hypertension 

Dr. Monjur Morshed 

17 Sunday 29.03.26 Evening session  

18 Monday 30.03.26 Approach to congenital heart 
disease-cyanotic &acyanotic. VSD, 
ASD 

Prof. Dr. Gulshan Ara 
Begum 

19 Tuesday 31.03.26 Evening session  



S/N DAY DATE TOPIC TEACHER 

20 Wednesday 01.04. 26 Cardiac arrhythmias- SVT,VT, Heart 
block 

Dr. Rana Chowdhury 

21 Thursday 02.04.26 Basic-3  

22 Saturday 04.04.26 Myocarditis and cardiomyopathy Dr. Nazrul Quader 
Shikder 

23 Sunday 05.04.26 Evening session  

24 Monday 06.04.26 Pericarditis & Pericardial effusion Dr. Dhanonjoy Das 

25 Tuesday 07.04.26 Evening session  

26 Thursday 09.04.26 ECG Dr. Jannatul Ferdous 

27 Saturday 11.04.26 OSPE Dr. Taslima Begum 

 

 

GROUP- B (Endocrinology, Genetic, Metabolic) 

S/N DAY DATE TOPIC TEACHER 

28 Sunday 12.04.26 Evening session  

29 Monday 13.04.26 Short stature Prof.Dr. Wazir Ahmed 

30 Wednesday 15.04.26 Tall stature Dr. Indira Chowdhury 

31 Saturday 18.04.26 Hypothyroidism, Hyperthyroidism Dr. Tanuka Barua 

32 Sunday 19.04.26 Evening session  

33 Monday 20.04.26 Congenital adrenal hyperplasia Prof. Dr Didarul Alam 

34 Tuesday 21.04.26 Evening session  

35 Wednesday 22.04.26 Genetic disorder in Children Dr. Sanjana Islam 

36 Thursday 23.04.26 Hypopituitarism, Diabetes Insipidus Dr. Kamal Hossain Jewel 

37 Saturday 25.04.26 Diabetes mallitus Dr. Jannatul Ferdous 

38 Sunday 26.04.26 Evening session  

39 Monday 27.04.26 Obesity Prof. Dr. Gulshan Ara  

40 Tuesday 28.04.26 Evening session  

41 Wednesday 29.04.26 Hyperparathyroidism and Vitamin D 
disorder 

Dr. Anwarul Azim 

42 Thursday 30.04.26 Addison’s disease, 
Pheochromocytoma 

Dr. Dhanajoy Das 

43 Saturday 02.05.26 Metabolic disorder in children Dr. Mishu Talukder 

44 Sunday 03.05.26 Evening session  

45 Monday 04.05.26 Cushing’s syndrome Dr Feroza Akter 



S/N DAY DATE TOPIC TEACHER 

46 Tuesday 05.05.26 Evening session  

47 Wednesday 06.05.26 Disorders of sex development Dr. Rehena Ahmed 

48 Thursday 07.05.26 Precocious Puberty Dr. Wahida Akter 

49 Saturday 09.05.26 OSPE  Dr. Shanta Dutta 

 

 

 

Following Doctors will supervise afternoon session 

01 Seminar Dr. Taslima Begum Shimu 
02 Journal club Dr. Indira Chowdhury 
03 Clinical meeting Dr. Jannatul Ferdous 

 

 

Preparation for End block Assessment and examination (Written, OSPE, Clinical) will be held 

between 09.05.26 to 14.05.26. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prof. Dr. Wazir Ahmed 
Director, Institute of Child Health & 
Professor of Neonatology 
Chattogram Maa O Shishu Hospital Medical College 
Agrabad ,Chattogram 
 

 

 

 


